individual was incarcerated in said jail facility.  The 428 

reimbursement shall be payable back to the municipality upon 429 

receipt of required documentation and an invoice.  Total 430 

reimbursements resulting from this section shall not exceed One 431 

Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00). 432 

SECTION 20.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 433 

of Section 2, funds may be expended to defray the costs of 434 

clothing for sworn nonuniform law enforcement officers in an 435 

amount not to exceed One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) annually per 436